OP \$40.00 4852289

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM681744

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LT TRUST COMPANY		10/03/2021	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mid Atlantic Capital Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1251 Waterfront Place, Suite 525	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15222	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4852289	LT TRUST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129459533

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kent E. Baldauf, Jr., The Webb Law Firm Address Line 1: 420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6315-2106020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kent E. Baldauf, Jr., The Webb Law Firm		
SIGNATURE:	/Kent E. Baldauf, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2106020SignedAssign#page1.tif source=2106020SignedAssign#page2.tif source=2106020SignedAssign#page3.tif

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT

This Acknowledgement and Assignment (the "Assignment"), entered into on October 3, 2021, is by and among RBH Subsidiary LTT, Inc., formerly known as LT Trust Company ("RBH"); American Trust Company ("American Trust"); and Mid Atlantic Capital Group, Inc. ("Mid Atlantic"). Each of the foregoing is also referred to in this Assignment as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on June 22, 2021, several entities, including LT Trust Company (n/k/a RBH) and American Trust, entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement ("APA") whereby American Trust acquired all right, title and interest in, to and under certain LT Trust Company assets, properties, rights and interests, including the trademark registration identified on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "the Trademark");

WHEREAS, RBH joins herein in order to confirm and acknowledge that LT Trust Company sold, assigned and transferred its interest in the Trademark to American Trust via the APA; and

WHEREAS, American Trust now desires to assign and transfer all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark to Mid Atlantic.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. **Acknowledgment.** RBH acknowledges, agrees and confirms that LT Trust Company sold, assigned and transferred all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark to American Trust via the APA, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark.
- 2. **Assignment.** As current owner of the Trademark, American Trust hereby desires to assign and transfer to Mid Atlantic all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark.
- 3. **Binding Effect.** This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the agents, partners, successors, heirs, and assigns of the Parties. This Assignment shall be binding, enforceable, discoverable, and admissible to establish the rights, obligations and duties of the Parties hereunder in any action brought to enforce the Assignment.
- 4. Counterparts. This Assignment may be executed by facsimile transmission, electronic mail in "portable document format" (".pdf") form, or by any other electronic means intended to preserve the original graphic and pictorial appearance of a document, or by a combination of such means. Such electronic transmission shall constitute effective execution and delivery and may be used in lieu of an original for all purposes. A signature transmitted by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be deemed to be an original signature for all purposes. An electronic signature shall be deemed an original signature for purposes of this Assignment, and having the same legal effect as original or "wet" signatures.

[Signature page to follow. Space intentionally left blank.]

SIGNATURE PAGE TO ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT

RBH SUBSIDIARY LTT, INC.	
(Wellow)	10/3/2021
Robert Beriault President	Date
President	
AMERICAN TRUST COMPANY	
James Pratt	
	Oct 18, 2021
James Pratt President	Date
1 resident	
MID ATLANTIC CAPITAL GROUP, INC.	
Joe banco	Oct 18, 2021
Joe Banco	Date
CFO, Secretary and Treasurer	

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION AND APPLICATION

Mark	Country	Application No./Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	Status
LT TRUST	United States	86374427	4852289	Registered
	of America	22-Aug-2014	10-Nov-2015	

RECORDED: 10/18/2021